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Mark Andersen 
Nebraska Association of the Deaf 
19022 B Street 
Omaha, NE 68130  
cheekers3365@yahoo.com 

Heather Gomes, MD (CHAPTER CHAMPION) 
Boys Town Otolaryngologist 
555 N 30th St 
Omaha NE 68131 
Heather.Gomes@boystown.org 

Sara Peterson 
Teacher of the Deaf 
ESU #13 
4215 Avenue I 
Scottsbluff NE 69361 
speterson@esu13.org 

Nina Baker  
PTI – Nebraska  
1941 South 42nd Street Suite 205  
Omaha, NE 68105  
nbaker@pti- nebraska.org 

Jessica Hoss 
Nebraska Hands & Voices/Guide By Your 
Side Parent Guide 
JessicaSueHoss@gmail.com 

Kelly Rausch  
Parent/Advocate Advisor 
Kjrausch@hotmail.com 

Laura Beshaler, Au.D., CCC- A 
Millard Public Schools 
5606 S 147th St 
Omaha, NE 68137 
lcbeshaler@mpsomaha.org 

Shelli Janning 
Nebraska Hands & Voices/Guide By Your 
Side Program Coordinator/Parent 
1376 Jackson St 
Blair NE, 68008 
Shelli.Janning@nebraska.gov 

Stacie Ray, Au.D., CCC- A (CHAIR)  
Parent 
Barkley Center for Communications, UNL  
253 Barkley Memorial Center  
Lincoln NE 68583- 0731   
Stacie.Ray@unl.edu 

Katie R. Brennan, MS, CCC- SLP (VICE 
CHAIR) 
Barkley Center for Communications, UNL  
253 Barkley Memorial Center  
Lincoln, NE 68583  
Katie.Brennan@unl.edu 

Jayden Jensen 
Deaf & Hard of Hearing Advocate/Advisor 
jaydenjensen@yahoo.com 

Colleen Richart  
Parent/Hard of Hearing Advocate/Advisor 
Colleen.Richart@gmail.com   

Amy Bunnell 
Early Development Network 
P.O. Box 95026 
Lincoln, NE  68509 
Amy.Bunnell@nebraska.gov 

Cole Johnson 
Planning Region Team Coordinator- SPED 
Nebraska Department of Education 
P.O. Box 95026 
Lincoln, NE  68509 
Cole.Johnson@nebraska.gov 

Karen Rolf , Ph.D. 
UNO- Associate Professor- Social Work  
6001 Dodge Street,  
CPACS 206  
Omaha, Nebraska 68182  
krolf@unomaha.edu 

Carlena Conard 
York General Hospital- OB Director  
2222 North Lincoln Ave  
York NE 68467  
Carlena.Conard@yorkgeneral.org 

Kristin Jolkowski, Au.D., CCC- A  
Lincoln Public Schools  
300 South 48th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68510 
kjolkows@lps.org 

Merry Spratford, Au.D., CCC- A  
Boys Town National Research Hospital 
555 No. 30th St.  
Omaha, NE  68131  
Meredith.Spratford@boystown.org 

Brad Czaplewski 
Deaf Educator- ESU#10 
76 Plaza Blvd 
Kearney NE 68845 
bczaplewski@esu10.org   

Ashley Kaufman. Au.D., CCC- A 
Boys Town Audiologist 
555 N. 30th Street  
Omaha NE 68131- 2198   
Ashley.Kaufman@boystown.org 

Anne E. Thomas, Ph.D. 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
Dept. of SPED & Communication Disorders 
349 Barkley Memorial Center 
Lincoln, NE 68583-0738 
athomas16@unl.edu 

Sue Czaplewski 
Nebraska Department of Education- ESU#9 
1117 East South St. 
Hastings NE  68901 
Sue.Czaplewski@esu9.us 

Jessica Larrison 
Nebraska Commission for the Deaf & Hard 
of Hearing 
4600 Valley Road Suite 420 
Lincoln, NE 68510- 4844 
Jessica.Larrison@nebraska.gov 

Joanna Webster, Au.D., CCC- A  
Children’s Hospital & Medical Center 
8200 Dodge Street 
Omaha NE 68114 
jwebster@childrensomaha.org 

Linsay Darnall, Jr  
Deaf Advocate/Advisor 
PO Box 66  
Polk  NE  68654  
ldarnalljr@hotmail.com 

Joan Luebbers 
Head Start State Collaboration Office 
Nebraska Department of Education 
301 Centennial Mall South 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
Joan.Luebbers@nebraska.gov 

Pam Zegers, MD 
Complete Children’s Health 
3901 Pine Lake Road 
Lincoln, NE 68516 
Pam.Zegers@cch- neb.com 

Julie Docter 
Early Development Network 
P.O. Box 95026 
Lincoln, NE  68509 
Julie.Docter@nebraska.gov 

Jana Wiblishouser 
Parent/Advocate Advisor 
janalytle@gmail.com OPEN 

 


